3/8/6	
FORM PTO-1595 RECORD, 03-1	6-2006 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
Patent and Trademark Office	
1031	98073 documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Campbell MELROSE-ALLEN	DAVID MURRAY MELROSE
Tanja Maria ROBINSON	90 Balmoral Road
Andrew CANDY	Mt. Eden, Auckland
TANGETON CALLED I	New Zealand 52
	50.58
	₩ = 1
Additional name of conveying party attached?	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
[ ] yes	[ ] yes
[x] no	[x] no
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
Other	
[ ] Other	
Execution Date: March 2, 2006	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of application is:	
March 2, 2006	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should	involved:
be mailed:	Involved.
James A. Henricks, Esq.	[1]
HENRICKS, SLAVIN & HOLMES LLP	
840 Apollo Street, Suite 200	
El Segundo, CA 90245-4737	
310-563-1456 Atty. Ref. No.: 010200-120	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	[x] Enclosed - Check No. 3934
	[x] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

00000128 29255446

James A. Henricks Reg. 31,168

9. Statement and signature.

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8021

03/15/2006 DBYRNE

40.00 OF

attached copy is a true copy of the original document,

Fax: 571-273-0140
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, Ale foregoing information is true and correct and any

8. Deposit Account Number:

50-0655

PATENT REEL: 017654 FRAME: 0432

March 8, 2006

Date

Serial No. 7 Matter No.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Campbell MELROSE-ALLEN, residing at 88 Balmoral Rd, Mt Eden, Auckland, New Zealand, Tania Maria ROBINSON, residing at 9 Hayes Rd, Henderson Valley, Waitakerei, New Zealand, and Andrew CANDY, residing at 63 Peary Rd, Mt Eden, Auckland, New Zealand, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented new and unobvious CONTAINERS, for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No.

On which application has been executed by me concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, David Murray MELROSE, residing at 90 Balmoral Rd, Mt Eden, Auckland, New Zealand a national of New Zealand, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon by a recordable assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in view of valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries and patent authorities and agencies foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, WE do hereby agree that WE will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

Assignment

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017654 FRAME: 0433

Matter No. Campbell MELROSE-ALLEN 88 Balmoral Road Mt Eden, Auckland New Zealand (Legalization) MI NOTART PUBLIC

MULLELAND NEW ZEARAND. Dated: 2/3/66 9 Hayes Road Henderson Valley, Waitakerei New Zealand (Legalization) All Mother Public NEW ZEREAND. 63 Peary Road Mt Eden, Auckland **New Zealand** (Legalization) All J.

NOTING RUBLIC

ALLENDO

NEW ZERMO.

Assignment

**RECORDED: 03/08/2006** 

Serial No.

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017654 FRAME: 0434